Pew Global Attitudes Project: Spring 2008 Survey
Survey of 24 Nations
----FINAL 2008 TRENDS TOPLINE----

Countries and regions included in the survey:
The Americas: Argentina, Brazil, Mexico, United States
Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Poland, Russia, Spain,
Middle East: Egypt, Jordan, Lebanon, Turkey
Asia/Pacific: Australia, China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Pakistan, South Korea
Africa: Nigeria, South Africa, Tanzania

Methodological notes:

e Data based on national samples except in Brazil, China, India, and Pakistan where the samples

are disproportionately urban.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e The 2007 and 2008 Global Attitudes surveys use a different process to generate toplines than
previous Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously
published numbers.

o Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the
revised numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

e Previous trends from Egypt in 2002 and South Africa in 2007 are not shown because those results
were based on disproportionately urban samples, while the 2008 samples are nationally
representative in this country.
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QUESTION Q1 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 23 70 6 100
SIS Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
May, 2005 39 57 5 100
March, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
May, 2005 44 51 5 100
March, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
May, 2005 28 71 0 100
March, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
May, 2005 25 73 2 100
March, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 50 43 7 100
Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100
Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100
May, 2005 51 44 5 100
May, 2003 45 52 3 100
March, 2003 41 47 12 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 42 a7 11 100
Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100
May, 2005 13 82 5 100
March, 2003 89 4 100
Summer, 2002 87 4 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 54 43 4 100
Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100
Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100
May, 2005 23 71 6 100
March, 2004 26 69 5 100
May, 2003 27 64 9 100
March, 2003 35 58 6 100
Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 21 75 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100
Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100
May, 2005 41 55 4 100
March, 2004 40 58 2 100
May, 2003 19 79 2 100
March, 2003 18 81 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 40 57 4 100
Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 49 a7 4 100
Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100
May, 2005 69 30 1 100
March, 2004 59 30 11 100
May, 2003 42 56 2 100
Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 92 2 100
Spring, 2007 92 2 100
May, 2005 40 59 2 100
May, 2003 15 84 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
Australia | Spring, 2008 -- 61 31 8 100
May, 2003 69 28 3 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 86 11 3 100
Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100
Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100
May, 2005 72 19 10 100
Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 41 58 1 100
Spring, 2007 42 56 2 100
Spring, 2006 31 67 1 100
May, 2005 41 57 2 100
Summer, 2002 7 91 1 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2007 22 77 1 100
Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100
May, 2005 35 64 1 100
May, 2003 15 85 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 23 74 3 100
Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100
Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100
May, 2005 57 39 4 100
March, 2004 54 41 5 100
May, 2003 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100
South Spring, 2008 -- 13 81 5 100
el Spring, 2007 9 86 5 100
May, 2003 20 73 7 100
Summer, 2002 14 81 5 100
Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 14 83 3 100
Spring, 2007 38 54 7 100
Summer, 2002 3 96 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 31 67 2 100
Spring, 2007 17 82 1 100
May, 2003 22 i 1 100
Summer, 2002 11 88 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 24 75 1 100
Spring, 2007 11 87 2 100
Spring, 2006 7 93 0 100
May, 2003 19 80 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 86 1 100
South Spring, 2008 -- 36 62 2 100
Al Summer, 2002 20 79 1 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 34 65 0 100
Spring, 2007 46 52 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 55 5 100

QUESTIONS Q3a - Q3c HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 2 18 41 36 3 100
SIS Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 2 28 a7 20 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100

Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 0 19 61 20 0 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 1 44 47 2 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 4 49 39 1 100
Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 34 43 19 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 56 29 1 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 3 49 36 6 100
Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100

Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 5 a7 37 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100

Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 4 17 27 a7 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 10 34 29 25 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 8 31 44 16 1 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100

Summer, 2002 27 49 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 38 52 1 100
Spring, 2007 32 54 4 100

Summer, 2002 25 70 0 100

Australia | Spring, 2008 -- 11 58 22 3 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 5 77 13 4 100
Spring, 2007 16 66 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 11 51 23 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 19 55 16 9 2 100

Summer, 2002 2 37 24 35 2 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 1 19 44 35 0 100
Spring, 2007 2 21 52 25 1 100

Summer, 2002 0 15 53 32 0 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 1 12 57 28 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100

Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100
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Q4 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in (survey country) —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 8 33 21 35 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100

Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 0 66 26 1 100
el Spring, 2007 0 63 28 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 19 72 7 1 100

Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 1 22 49 25 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 42 42 8 5 100

Summer, 2002 0 1 26 72 0 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 3 38 44 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 48 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 53 32 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 6 30 35 27 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 10 31 25 35 0 100
Spring, 2007 5 32 27 36 0 100

Summer, 2002 6 26 29 39 1 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 12 27 29 28 4 100
Al Summer, 2002 6 23 28 42 1 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 2 46 33 18 1 100
Spring, 2007 5 47 32 15 2 100

Summer, 2002 3 44 32 19 3 100
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Q5 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Remain the

Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 7 27 24 26 13 4 100
States Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 2 12 28 37 18 2 100
Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 1 18 34 33 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 3 29 39 23 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 17 33 36 7 5 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 33 44 10 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 8 34 39 10 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 12 17 29 26 14 100
Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 1 14 35 31 19 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 5 14 34 25 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 2 22 22 32 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 6 22 30 34 2 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 32 53 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 32 53 3 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 12 43 27 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 35 29 14 13 5 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 4 23 42 18 7 100
Summer, 2002 6 35 46 9 2 2 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 0 5 47 38 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 14 39 18 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 18 5 30 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 1 32 42 20 3 3 100
Recs Summer, 2002 3 45 39 10 2 100
Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 1 29 29 24 9 7 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 26 21 12 11 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 35 36 18 5 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 38 19 10 10 3 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 12 30 35 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 6 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 32 39 13 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 44 28 10 5 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 19 25 21 15 14 6 100
AL Summer, 2002 27 23 17 15 15 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 33 19 12 16 11 100
Summer, 2002 35 18 10 10 18 100
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Q6 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you
describe it —is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 13 58 18 7 3 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 9 63 21 5 2 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 3 65 26 6 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 7 60 23 8 1 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 3 65 23 6 3 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 2 61 28 5 4 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 3 43 40 9 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 37 29 25 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 6 20 39 33 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 3 28 44 24 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 4 27 42 25 2 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 15 65 14 1 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 3 63 28 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 53 36 2 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 16 68 13 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 46 40 12 1 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 36 48 13 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 14 56 18 10 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 30 60 7 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- a7 35 11 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 64 29 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 54 30 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 16 46 23 15 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 10 34 29 25 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 3 44 29 23 1 100

QUESTIONS Q7A - Q9 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q10a On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 53 31 8 6 3 100
iz Spring, 2007 47 33 12 6 2 100
Spring, 2006 49 27 10 7 6 100

May, 2005 50 33 10 4 3 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 45 25 12 10 100
Spring, 2007 42 29 13 7 100

Spring, 2006 11 45 20 13 11 100

May, 2005 13 42 27 11 100

March, 2004 15 43 24 10 100

May, 2003 18 52 14 12 5 100

March, 2003 14 34 24 16 11 100

Summer, 2002 27 48 12 4 9 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 4 38 39 18 0 100
Spring, 2007 5 34 44 16 0 100

Spring, 2006 2 37 43 17 1 100

May, 2005 3 40 42 15 0 100

March, 2004 6 31 42 20 2 100

May, 2003 8 34 38 19 1 100

March, 2003 6 25 45 22 2 100

Summer, 2002 8 54 26 8 3 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 3 28 53 13 4 100
Spring, 2007 2 28 47 19 4 100

Spring, 2006 2 35 46 14 3 100

May, 2005 4 38 44 10 5 100

March, 2004 3 35 49 10 3 100

May, 2003 6 39 42 12 1 100

March, 2003 4 21 41 30 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 51 31 4 4 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 2 31 33 22 12 100
Spring, 2007 2 32 32 28 6 100

Spring, 2006 4 19 37 36 100

May, 2005 14 27 34 16 100

May, 2003 8 30 29 26 100

March, 2003 11 35 39 12 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 62 20 100
Spring, 2007 12 49 25 100

May, 2005 11 51 18 14 100

March, 2003 9 41 33 11 7 100

Summer, 2002 14 65 10 1 10 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 12 34 28 20 7 100
Spring, 2007 33 32 16 11 100

Spring, 2006 34 28 19 10 100

May, 2005 43 31 9 8 100

March, 2004 37 29 15 11 100

May, 2003 11 26 32 23 8 100

March, 2003 4 24 43 25 4 100

Summer, 2002 53 27 6 100
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Q10a On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 4 8 7 70 11 100
Spring, 2007 2 7 8 75 8 100

Spring, 2006 2 10 9 67 12 100

May, 2005 4 19 13 54 10 100

March, 2004 6 24 18 45 100

May, 2003 2 13 15 68 100

March, 2003 3 9 17 67 5 100

Summer, 2002 6 24 13 41 16 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 10 12 35 40 4 100
Spring, 2007 7 14 32 46 2 100

Spring, 2006 5 25 33 36 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 5 14 31 48 2 100
Spring, 2007 8 12 26 52 2 100

Spring, 2006 6 9 30 55 0 100

May, 2005 9 12 21 59 0 100

March, 2004 2 26 67 1 100

May, 2003 0 16 83 0 100

Summer, 2002 6 19 18 57 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 18 33 19 30 1 100
Spring, 2007 16 31 24 28 1 100

May, 2005 22 20 18 40 0 100

May, 2003 19 23 48 2 100

Summer, 2002 27 21 38 6 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 40 34 14 6 100
May, 2003 16 43 27 11 3 100

China Spring, 2008 -- 36 37 11 11 100
Spring, 2007 32 47 10 8 100

Spring, 2006 38 37 6 10 100

May, 2005 37 40 13 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 23 43 10 15 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 18 10 12 100

Spring, 2006 18 38 14 14 16 100

May, 2005 29 42 8 9 12 100

Summer, 2002 21 45 13 15 5 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 7 30 37 16 10 100
Spring, 2007 4 25 41 25 5 100

Spring, 2006 7 23 42 25 4 100

May, 2005 6 32 40 17 5 100

May, 2003 2 13 35 48 1 100

Summer, 2002 5 56 27 9 3 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 4 46 41 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 8 53 33 3 3 100

Spring, 2006 8 55 29 6 3 100

Summer, 2002 13 59 23 3 2 100
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Q10a On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 6 13 11 52 17 100
Spring, 2007 4 11 14 54 16 100

Spring, 2006 7 20 14 42 17 100

May, 2005 6 17 12 48 18 100

March, 2004 4 17 10 50 18 100

May, 2003 3 10 10 71 6 100

Summer, 2002 2 8 11 58 20 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 4 66 25 100
Neife Spring, 2007 3 55 33 100
May, 2003 3 43 39 11 4 100

Summer, 2002 4 48 37 7 100

Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 3 19 29 33 17 100
Spring, 2007 3 13 31 41 11 100

Summer, 2002 9 25 26 23 17 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 4 43 33 11 100
Spring, 2007 4 40 38 13 100

May, 2003 5 30 47 14 100

Summer, 2002 6 45 26 6 16 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 13 34 25 19 100
Spring, 2007 10 46 26 15 100

Summer, 2002 15 49 15 10 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 40 24 13 20 100
Spring, 2007 44 26 9 18 100

Spring, 2006 34 28 20 16 100

May, 2003 31 30 15 21 100

Summer, 2002 38 38 5 12 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 28 32 16 16 100
aliice Summer, 2002 31 34 19 8 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 35 30 11 10 14 100
Spring, 2007 20 26 15 24 13 100

Summer, 2002 17 36 16 10 21 100
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Q10b On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 50 38 7 2 3 100
iz Spring, 2007 46 40 10 2 2 100
Spring, 2006 53 32 3 6 100

May, 2005 49 39 1 2 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 57 14 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 16 54 16 4 10 100

Spring, 2006 20 49 16 5 10 100

May, 2005 18 52 18 4 8 100

March, 2004 20 52 14 5 9 100

May, 2003 27 53 5 5 100

Summer, 2002 24 58 3 8 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 7 57 26 10 0 100
Spring, 2007 7 54 31 8 1 100

Spring, 2006 5 60 27 0 100

May, 2005 5 59 29 1 100

March, 2004 5 48 30 13 3 100

May, 2003 13 45 29 13 1 100

Summer, 2002 10 61 21 5 3 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 7 48 29 5 11 100
Spring, 2007 10 53 26 7 5 100

Spring, 2006 61 22 4 100

May, 2005 57 20 4 11 100

March, 2004 59 20 5 100

May, 2003 15 52 23 7 4 100

Summer, 2002 12 58 20 3 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 39 24 15 19 100
Spring, 2007 40 27 18 10 100

Spring, 2006 4 33 33 18 11 100

May, 2005 16 40 22 8 15 100

May, 2003 11 36 25 16 13 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 8 62 18 8 100
Spring, 2007 11 52 22 11 100

May, 2005 13 55 14 16 100

Summer, 2002 12 65 11 11 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 12 45 22 12 9 100
Spring, 2007 8 46 26 8 11 100

Spring, 2006 11 46 23 11 10 100

May, 2005 10 51 23 6 11 100

March, 2004 13 51 17 8 11 100

May, 2003 17 48 18 7 10 100

Summer, 2002 9 58 21 3 9 100
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Q10b On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 10 11 59 17 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 14 63 10 100

Spring, 2006 2 15 14 55 14 100

May, 2005 4 19 17 46 14 100

March, 2004 6 26 21 33 15 100

May, 2003 5 27 17 43 8 100

Summer, 2002 6 26 12 38 18 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 11 20 30 35 5 100
Spring, 2007 7 24 27 40 2 100

Spring, 2006 8 28 30 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 9 27 35 28 2 100
Spring, 2007 6 30 32 30 3 100

Spring, 2006 3 36 31 30 1 100

May, 2005 9 25 27 39 0 100

March, 2004 4 17 40 33 6 100

May, 2003 3 15 36 46 0 100

Summer, 2002 21 33 17 29 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 21 53 10 16 1 100
Spring, 2007 25 44 14 17 1 100

May, 2005 32 34 18 14 1 100

May, 2003 21 41 21 17 1 100

Summer, 2002 14 33 22 24 7 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 12 54 21 9 100
May, 2003 19 55 17 6 100

China Spring, 2008 -- 33 38 12 12 100
Spring, 2007 35 44 9 100

Spring, 2006 44 34 12 100

May, 2005 38 38 11 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 18 45 14 16 100
Spring, 2007 18 40 21 13 100

Spring, 2006 23 44 14 12 100

May, 2005 28 42 9 9 11 100

Summer, 2002 23 49 10 12 5 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 7 38 32 12 11 100
Spring, 2007 4 38 39 13 6 100

Spring, 2006 6 30 42 18 5 100

May, 2005 8 38 37 9 8 100

May, 2003 6 50 31 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 60 25 8 3 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 5 60 27 3 4 100
Spring, 2007 11 64 18 1 5 100

Spring, 2006 16 66 13 3 2 100

Summer, 2002 10 63 22 2 4 100
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Q10b On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 4 16 17 39 24 100
Spring, 2007 4 15 18 42 21 100

Spring, 2006 5 22 18 34 20 100

May, 2005 5 17 14 41 22 100

March, 2004 5 20 13 34 27 100

May, 2003 8 30 11 40 11 100

Summer, 2002 3 14 12 50 22 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 3 74 19 100
Neife Spring, 2007 3 67 23 4 100
May, 2003 4 70 17 100

Summer, 2002 3 57 30 4 100

Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 2 22 24 28 23 100
Spring, 2007 3 23 28 30 17 100

Summer, 2002 5 27 23 20 25 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 3 48 31 9 100
Spring, 2007 3 42 39 10 100

May, 2003 4 40 40 10 100

Summer, 2002 6 48 24 5 16 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 9 35 27 19 11 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 30 12 6 100

Summer, 2002 11 45 19 13 12 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 34 28 15 20 100
Spring, 2007 38 28 11 17 100

Spring, 2006 28 28 21 19 100

May, 2003 32 35 12 17 100

Summer, 2002 38 34 11 5 12 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 26 38 10 12 14 100
aliice Summer, 2002 30 37 17 9 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 37 32 7 14 100
Spring, 2007 20 32 14 18 16 100

Summer, 2002 16 36 15 10 23 100
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Q10c On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 9 30 26 16 19 100
SIEIED Spring, 2007 8 34 25 14 18 100
Spring, 2006 12 40 19 10 19 100

May, 2005 9 34 22 13 22 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 7 40 24 12 17 100
Spring, 2007 7 42 21 25 100

Spring, 2006 10 55 11 20 100

May, 2005 13 52 13 18 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 3 25 39 33 0 100
Spring, 2007 4 43 38 13 1 100

Spring, 2006 7 53 29 12 0 100

May, 2005 6 52 29 13 0 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 2 24 45 23 6 100
Spring, 2007 5 29 42 12 12 100

Spring, 2006 6 50 28 10 100

May, 2005 5 41 33 16 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 3 28 33 23 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 35 30 13 17 100

Spring, 2006 5 40 26 12 18 100

May, 2005 18 39 16 5 23 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 1 32 39 15 13 100
Spring, 2007 35 34 8 19 100

May, 2005 32 25 9 30 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 10 50 24 6 10 100
Spring, 2007 9 51 21 5 13 100

Spring, 2006 14 49 20 7 10 100

May, 2005 11 49 23 6 12 100

Summer, 2002 12 59 16 2 11 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 18 11 39 26 100
Spring, 2007 4 21 17 36 22 100

Spring, 2006 26 12 32 24 100

May, 2005 9 31 15 24 22 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 22 37 21 12 100
Spring, 2007 26 39 25 4 100

Spring, 2006 20 43 20 12 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 9 35 36 16 4 100
Spring, 2007 39 35 14 6 100

Spring, 2006 8 41 36 10 5 100

May, 2005 37 35 18 5 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 12 38 18 24 8 100
Spring, 2007 13 33 19 29 6 100

May, 2005 19 47 21 7 6 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 6 46 31 9 8 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 60 35 2 0 2 100
Spring, 2007 53 40 6 0 2 100

Spring, 2006 58 36 4 1 2 100

May, 2005 53 35 8 1 2 100
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Q10c On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2008 -- 9 37 21 24 10 100
Spring, 2007 14 32 23 20 11 100

Spring, 2006 12 35 17 22 13 100

May, 2005 15 41 12 8 23 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 52 28 6 8 100
Spring, 2007 60 26 4 5 100

Spring, 2006 11 51 28 3 6 100

May, 2005 16 57 23 2 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 64 24 6 2 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 1 13 50 34 2 100
Spring, 2007 3 26 51 16 4 100

Spring, 2006 3 24 49 22 1 100

Summer, 2002 8 47 35 7 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 54 22 5 16 100
Spring, 2007 57 22 4 15 100

Spring, 2006 47 22 3 23 100

May, 2005 56 23 2 17 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 2 46 41 8 100
Spring, 2007 1 51 37 5 100

Summer, 2002 5 61 29 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 4 30 16 15 35 100
Spring, 2007 4 28 16 15 37 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 4 43 32 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 46 33 11 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 8 30 23 15 24 100
Spring, 2007 10 33 28 13 15 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 37 42 9 100
Spring, 2007 35 40 12 100

Spring, 2006 14 45 23 10 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 10 27 21 30 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 36 35 21 100
Spring, 2007 36 34 20 100
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Q10d On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 5 15 27 37 16 100
SIEIED Spring, 2007 2 12 26 45 14 100
Spring, 2006 8 17 26 31 18 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 3 30 30 16 22 100
Spring, 2007 2 22 33 24 19 100

Spring, 2006 3 31 24 15 28 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 2 17 45 37 0 100
Spring, 2007 1 13 41 43 1 100

Spring, 2006 1 21 a7 30 0 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 1 11 53 29 6 100
Spring, 2007 2 8 45 40 5 100

Spring, 2006 1 11 50 32 6 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 10 36 41 13 100
Spring, 2007 1 14 40 32 13 100

Spring, 2006 3 19 34 32 11 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 0 16 46 22 15 100
Spring, 2007 2 15 43 25 15 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 6 34 29 10 22 100
Spring, 2007 6 31 33 23 100

Spring, 2006 10 33 29 20 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 6 18 11 45 20 100
Spring, 2007 23 18 38 16 100

Spring, 2006 18 35 15 20 12 100

Summer, 2002 17 17 44 17 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 37 34 20 1 100
Spring, 2007 42 39 11 1 100

Spring, 2006 13 46 30 9 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 10 31 29 27 4 100
Spring, 2007 8 38 32 21 1 100

Spring, 2006 12 37 33 18 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 19 15 10 56 1 100
Spring, 2007 17 19 14 50 1 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 2 29 36 19 14 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 22 42 11 23 100
Spring, 2007 2 24 46 19 100

Spring, 2006 2 24 40 26 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 4 18 20 35 24 100
Spring, 2007 5 26 25 27 16 100

Spring, 2006 7 24 20 29 20 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 8 45 21 20 100
Spring, 2007 8 56 17 16 100

Spring, 2006 22 55 13 7 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 1 16 51 19 12 100
Spring, 2007 13 46 24 15 100

Spring, 2006 3 20 53 15 8 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 39 28 21 100
Spring, 2007 38 30 21 100

Spring, 2006 41 31 18 100
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Q10d On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 1 32 39 8 20 100
Spring, 2007 1 35 38 5 20 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 9 26 26 37 100
Spring, 2007 1 10 23 30 37 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 1 16 47 22 15 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 53 25 9 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 2 11 24 32 32 100
Spring, 2007 6 18 33 25 17 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 24 19 20 22 16 100
Spring, 2007 24 20 23 24 10 100

Spring, 2006 19 24 19 25 14 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 1 9 16 42 32 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 11 23 15 23 28 100
Spring, 2007 13 20 16 27 24 100

QUESTIONS Q10e - Q10g HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q10h On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: h. The Chinese

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 21 43 13 5 18 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 11 54 12 4 19 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 47 29 20 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 41 33 12 10 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 46 23 15 13 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 44 30 13 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 11 50 22 11 100
Summer, 2002 11 59 17 10 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 23 11 33 27 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 37 42 12 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 42 42 7 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 39 35 11 8 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 10 63 14 4 9 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 57 37 3 2 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 6 37 19 23 16 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 7 52 30 7 100
Summer, 2002 4 55 32 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 23 46 27 100
Summer, 2002 7 51 33 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 51 27 4 17 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 1 46 42 100
Summer, 2002 3 61 28 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 3 34 14 12 37 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 2 48 29 8 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 6 29 22 15 28 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 24 41 13 7 15 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 7 28 18 30 16 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 40 33 5 3 19 100
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Q10i On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: i. Japan
Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 25 45 8 3 18 100
chtes Spring, 2006 22 44 9 4 21 100
May, 2005 17 46 12 5 21 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 57 2 22 100
Spring, 2006 15 53 3 24 100

May, 2005 14 55 3 20 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 13 65 15 7 100
Spring, 2006 13 70 12 5 100

May, 2005 10 66 16 6 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 10 68 12 2 100
Spring, 2006 10 60 12 2 16 100

May, 2005 55 16 2 18 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 58 12 8 14 100
Spring, 2006 14 51 13 5 18 100

May, 2005 22 44 9 3 22 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 13 60 11 3 14 100
Spring, 2007 13 51 18 3 15 100

May, 2005 12 48 11 2 26 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 23 51 13 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 17 53 13 3 15 100

Spring, 2006 24 49 12 5 10 100

May, 2005 23 52 13 3 10 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 12 31 6 28 24 100
Spring, 2007 9 28 10 29 24 100

Spring, 2006 15 31 24 22 100

May, 2005 21 34 18 19 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 18 33 31 13 4 100
Spring, 2007 21 37 28 11 4 100

Spring, 2006 22 41 18 13 5 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 11 32 39 14 5 100
Spring, 2007 14 36 31 15 6 100

Spring, 2006 7 39 38 13 4 100

May, 2005 11 35 28 21 6 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 12 45 16 12 15 100
Spring, 2007 13 45 19 15 100

May, 2005 29 43 15 5 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 11 66 13 4 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 19 35 34 100
Spring, 2007 14 35 43 100

Spring, 2006 19 41 29 10 100

May, 2005 14 33 43 7 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 19 41 12 16 12 100
Spring, 2007 24 41 16 8 11 100

Spring, 2006 23 37 14 11 16 100

May, 2005 28 39 7 4 23 100

oY
ThePew /4N
Global &% . %
A = go_]ect




Q10i On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: i. Japan

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 18 59 12 2 9 100
Spring, 2007 19 65 9 1 6 100

Spring, 2006 22 56 13 3 6 100

May, 2005 32 53 9 2 4 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 18 51 26 4 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 57 11 1 1 100

Spring, 2006 28 50 20 2 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 21 28 12 7 31 100
Spring, 2007 21 27 10 9 33 100

Spring, 2006 18 25 8 41 100

May, 2005 21 28 10 32 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 3 44 38 13 100
Spring, 2007 2 23 39 33 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 7 40 9 10 34 100
Spring, 2007 7 33 15 11 34 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 7 61 17 4 11 100
Spring, 2007 5 59 23 8 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 10 30 19 13 28 100
Spring, 2007 10 39 20 11 20 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 29 40 12 13 100
Spring, 2007 34 39 10 11 100

Spring, 2006 18 46 19 10 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 10 29 15 24 22 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 40 30 23 100
Spring, 2007 39 29 24 100

QUESTIONS Q10j - Q10k HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q10I On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: I. India

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 18 45 11 3 22 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 62 6 3 15 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 63 22 7 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 54 25 4 12 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 43 21 13 18 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 53 17 21 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 16 55 11 14 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 22 10 32 31 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 7 26 26 29 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 10 29 32 23 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 7 27 31 19 16 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 7 64 17 3 9 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 27 38 12 20 100
Spring, 2007 2 27 45 12 15 100

Spring, 2006 2 31 38 5 24 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 81 15 1 100
Spring, 2007 73 17 1 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 7 56 20 2 16 100
Spring, 2007 9 65 13 2 11 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 5 55 26 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 7 44 30 5 14 100

Spring, 2006 8 57 26 2 7 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 7 20 20 37 15 100
Spring, 2006 9 24 18 32 17 100

Summer, 2002 1 5 9 71 14 100

South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 1 51 28 16 100
Spring, 2007 2 57 20 17 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 2 23 14 13 48 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 1 46 26 7 19 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 4 23 21 16 36 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 20 33 17 13 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 8 30 20 28 15 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 24 37 12 5 23 100

QUESTION Q10m HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q10n On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: n. Pakistan

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 10 27 26 13 24 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 8 48 18 6 20 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 3 28 a7 22 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 1 20 50 14 15 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 20 35 23 21 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 2 25 36 11 26 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 7 32 23 12 26 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 10 26 11 27 26 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 10 41 27 13 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 12 37 30 15 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 14 34 32 13 7 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 3 42 30 11 14 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 25 37 12 23 100
Spring, 2006 2 31 37 5 26 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 2 16 20 53 9 100
Spring, 2006 4 19 19 49 10 100

Summer, 2002 2 4 7 83 4 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 11 47 18 2 22 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 0 21 a7 13 19 100
Spring, 2006 31 43 6 19 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 91 6 1 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 36 37 5 22 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 12 21 17 49 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 23 41 15 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 1 12 25 24 37 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 20 23 17 17 23 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 2 13 18 37 29 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 10 28 12 15 35 100
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Q100 On a different topic, please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: 0. South Korea
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 14 37 14 11 25 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 6 44 12 6 33 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 5 49 31 13 2 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 4 46 28 6 17 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 31 27 14 26 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 3 36 30 10 22 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 8 38 20 10 24 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 6 19 10 30 35 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 3 15 45 25 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 4 23 45 15 14 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 3 19 43 20 14 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 7 57 15 18 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 8 48 23 15 100
Spring, 2006 9 54 16 18 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 4 27 17 24 28 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 4 39 26 27 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 4 53 32 100
Spring, 2006 6 50 34 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 4 14 14 14 55 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 26 66 6 1 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 2 20 15 13 50 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 36 35 8 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 23 19 17 39 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 14 33 18 12 23 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 4 17 13 31 34 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 18 28 10 8 37 100
QUESTIONS Ql11a - Q13 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q14 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 15 38 26 15 6 100
SIS Spring, 2007 14 45 21 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 21 57 14 4 4 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 28 49 13 4 6 100
Spring, 2007 28 50 13 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 32 55 7 2 4 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 30 52 14 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 56 16 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 56 8 3 1 100
Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 30 57 10 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 30 55 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 54 1 2 100
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Q14 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 21 68 6 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 35 47 6 2 9 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 19 66 9 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 21 56 12 3 7 100

Summer, 2002 17 61 12 3 7 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 28 53 11 3 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 52 10 2 6 100

Summer, 2002 26 62 2 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 34 33 11 13 100
Spring, 2007 41 32 11 2 15 100

Summer, 2002 54 29 6 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 22 35 25 12 6 100
Spring, 2007 17 44 20 15 4 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 24 41 25 3 100
Spring, 2007 28 44 20 5 3 100

Summer, 2002 15 37 37 11 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 41 44 7 4 3 100
Spring, 2007 42 39 10 5 4 100

Summer, 2002 29 54 12 3 3 100

Australia | Spring, 2008 -- 35 51 10 2 3 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 19 68 6 0 6 100
Spring, 2007 38 53 4 1 5 100

Summer, 2002 32 58 2 1 6 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 44 46 6 2 2 100
Spring, 2007 41 48 6 2 3 100

Summer, 2002 46 42 4 3 5 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 19 52 21 2 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 55 20 4 6 100

Summer, 2002 25 62 9 1 3 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 15 56 24 2 3 100
Spring, 2007 17 55 15 2 10 100

Summer, 2002 12 60 19 3 6 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 48 30 5 2 15 100
Spring, 2007 52 30 3 1 14 100

Summer, 2002 62 16 1 1 20 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 19 69 8 0 100
el Spring, 2007 24 62 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 53 6 1 100

Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 12 50 19 8 11 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 14 5 12 100

Summer, 2002 18 42 21 10 9 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 14 66 13 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 13 59 22 3 100

Summer, 2002 14 59 14 4 9 100
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Q14 What do you think about the growing trade and business ties between
(survey country) and other countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing for our country?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 21 48 19 7 5 100
Spring, 2007 22 55 14 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 27 51 9 4 8 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 59 32 3 4 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 46 9 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 30 2 1 1 100
South Spring, 2008 -- 46 32 7 6 9 100
Al Summer, 2002 63 25 5 4 3 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 43 40 12 3 2 100
Spring, 2007 42 40 9 1 8 100
Summer, 2002 35 47 4 3 11 100
P
ThePew/ . oA
Global ‘4¢” 102




Q15 Now thinking about you and your family — do you think the growing trade
and business ties between our country and other countries are very good,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad for you and your family?
Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 11 44 27 12 6 100
States Summer, 2002 20 59 1 4 7 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 18 55 14 2 10 100
Summer, 2002 28 59 5 1 7 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 22 57 16 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 24 65 7 1 3 100

Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 12 68 13 2 5 100
Summer, 2002 23 65 1 6 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 15 63 2 14 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 15 66 1 10 100
Summer, 2002 12 60 11 2 15 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 15 53 11 4 17 100
Summer, 2002 15 54 7 1 22 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 23 35 13 12 17 100
Summer, 2002 42 36 5 5 11 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 11 30 36 20 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 10 34 30 20 6 100
Summer, 2002 20 33 30 17 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 17 31 32 12 8 100
Summer, 2002 23 54 14 3 6 100

Australia | Spring, 2008 -- 25 58 10 2 5 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 10 65 11 1 12 100
Summer, 2002 18 61 0 16 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 27 60 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 37 45 5 8 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 13 53 24 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 27 61 9 1 3 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 11 60 20 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 16 67 6 1 10 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 32 41 5 2 20 100
Summer, 2002 55 18 2 2 23 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 11 74 8 0 100
Korea Summer, 2002 15 67 8 1 100
Argentina | Spring, 2008 -- 7 40 22 10 20 100
Summer, 2002 15 43 15 6 20 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 67 15 2 8 100
Summer, 2002 66 13 1 11 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 15 51 19 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 25 51 3 13 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 39 46 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 58 36 2 2 100

South Spring, 2008 -- 26 42 15 8 9 100
Al Summer, 2002 45 37 7 7 4 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 29 44 15 9 4 100
Summer, 2002 28 50 8 2 13 100
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Q16 When foreigners buy (survey country) companies, do you think this has a

very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or a very bad impact on our country?

Somewhat

Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 3 22 33 34 7 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 6 37 34 15 9 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 3 30 42 25 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 2 18 58 20 3 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 7 43 31 8 12 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 33 36 20 7 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 7 22 33 32 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 5 11 15 61 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 5 22 32 38 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 10 23 35 28 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 13 26 31 25 5 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 26 46 21 3 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 28 42 16 11 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 18 41 21 17 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 24 39 27 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 25 52 17 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 13 24 17 26 20 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 35 50 9 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 19 37 34 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 4 36 43 13 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 15 33 27 20 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 17 25 16 38 3 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 26 26 16 26 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 13 19 28 39 2 100
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Q17 Today, which ONE of the following do you think is the world’s leading economic power?
The countries None/ There is
of the no leading
The United European economic

States China Japan [OR] Union Other (VOL) power (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 46 26 10 10 0 1 7 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 44 29 8 10 1 5 4 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 44 31 10 14 0 0 1 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 25 30 11 31 1 0 2 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 42 24 9 20 0 1 5 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 52 15 11 13 1 0 7 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 32 12 25 17 2 3 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 62 7 6 8 2 1 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 43 27 9 12 1 4 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 36 31 9 18 3 1 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 35 22 7 20 1 12 2 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 37 40 7 11 0 0 4 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 48 21 2 9 3 0 16 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 65 12 10 5 1 1 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 53 15 18 6 1 1 6 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 52 19 6 19 1 1 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 52 18 1 1 1 23 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 74 15 4 1 1 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 53 13 9 15 1 1 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 52 15 16 8 1 1 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 59 17 8 7 0 1 8 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 58 23 3 6 0 1 8 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 49 14 7 7 3 2 19 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 63 9 8 9 2 1 9 100
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Q18 Which comes closest to your view — China will eventually

replace the U.S. as the world’s leading superpower; China has

already replaced the U.S. as the world’s leading superpower; or
China will never replace the U.S. as the world’s leading

superpower?
Will eventually Has already Will never

replace US replaced US replace US DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 31 5 54 10 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 48 7 36 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 51 15 34 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 52 35 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 52 35 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 26 12 46 15 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 28 45 19 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 28 38 28 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 20 14 55 10 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 24 15 52 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 17 10 56 17 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 53 34 9 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 53 23 19 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 22 18 33 27 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 22 55 18 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 23 67 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 34 11 20 35 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 43 49 4 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 34 34 23 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 33 11 42 14 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 29 22 35 14 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 31 13 36 20 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 24 34 34 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 38 40 15 100

QUESTIONS Q19 - Q20 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q21a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President George W. Bush
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 11 26 16 44 3 100
SIEES Spring, 2007 18 27 19 34 2 100
Spring, 2006 22 28 19 29 2 100

May, 2005 34 28 19 17 2 100

May, 2003 49 29 11 9 2 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 22 59 3 100
Spring, 2007 19 25 45 5 100

Spring, 2006 26 26 42 2 100

May, 2005 9 29 27 33 2 100

May, 2003 16 35 25 22 1 100

August, 2001 4 26 36 28 6 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 3 10 26 61 0 100
Spring, 2007 1 13 26 59 0 100

Spring, 2006 2 13 23 62 0 100

May, 2005 5 20 27 48 0 100

May, 2003 3 17 28 51 0 100

August, 2001 2 18 43 32 5 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 4 10 26 59 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 18 31 49 1 100

Spring, 2006 3 22 26 46 2 100

May, 2005 8 22 34 35 1 100

May, 2003 8 25 28 38 1 100

August, 2001 3 48 27 19 3 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 2 24 64 5 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 59 4 100

Spring, 2006 2 19 71 3 100

May, 2005 4 14 33 47 2 100

May, 2003 9 17 15 56 3 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 5 36 36 14 9 100
Spring, 2007 4 25 36 19 16 100

May, 2005 8 39 29 11 13 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 7 15 28 41 9 100
Spring, 2007 3 15 34 36 11 100

Spring, 2006 5 16 33 32 14 100

May, 2005 4 24 40 17 16 100

May, 2003 1 7 27 54 11 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 0 2 4 85 100
Spring, 2007 0 2 8 81 8 100

Spring, 2006 0 3 4 80 14 100

May, 2005 2 6 8 75 9 100

May, 2003 1 7 8 80 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 3 8 18 68 4 100
Spring, 2007 0 8 20 67 5 100

Spring, 2006 1 7 21 70 1 100
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Q21a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President George W. Bush

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 3 4 30 59 4 100
Spring, 2007 1 7 33 55 4 100

Spring, 2006 0 7 29 64 0 100

May, 2005 0 1 25 75 0 100

May, 2003 0 1 3 96 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 8 25 22 43 1 100
Spring, 2007 9 25 22 43 0 100

May, 2005 6 17 21 55 1 100

May, 2003 4 13 20 62 1 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 4 19 25 51 1 100
May, 2003 17 42 20 21 0 100

China Spring, 2008 -- 4 26 31 14 26 100
Spring, 2007 28 35 16 17 100

Spring, 2006 28 29 8 29 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 21 34 11 22 11 100
Spring, 2007 18 32 22 21 100

Spring, 2006 14 42 16 20 100

May, 2005 20 34 19 12 15 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 2 21 42 24 11 100
Spring, 2007 1 13 44 35 7 100

Spring, 2006 4 16 35 39 6 100

May, 2005 2 17 48 25 7 100

May, 2003 2 6 27 63 2 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 23 43 26 5 100
Spring, 2007 2 33 45 13 7 100

Spring, 2006 5 27 43 24 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 2 5 56 31 100
Spring, 2007 2 5 57 27 100

Spring, 2006 1 8 10 54 27 100

May, 2005 2 8 19 47 24 100

May, 2003 1 4 3 81 11 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 1 29 53 11 6 100
Spring, 2007 1 21 51 22 6 100

May, 2003 12 24 34 27 3 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 15 71 7 100
Spring, 2007 1 16 71 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 3 14 17 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 2 15 19 61 3 100

May, 2003 4 9 13 67 7 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 4 12 23 54 6 100
Spring, 2007 3 25 26 41 6 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 29 26 13 26 5 100
Spring, 2007 36 26 12 21 5 100

Spring, 2006 26 26 22 22 4 100

May, 2003 31 19 15 32 3 100
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Q21a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President George W. Bush

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 11 21 16 36 16 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 28 32 14 19 7 100
Spring, 2007 16 24 15 34 11 100
1. In the U.S., the question excluded the text "U.S."
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Q21b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: b. Russian President Vladimir Putin
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 2 26 22 26 25 100
SIEES Spring, 2007 2 28 25 25 21 100
Spring, 2006 3 30 26 19 22 100

May, 2003 2 39 28 19 13 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 3 25 24 32 16 100
Spring, 2007 3 34 26 21 16 100

Spring, 2006 3 30 27 24 16 100

May, 2003 10 43 23 13 10 100

August, 2001 1 25 35 22 17 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 1 16 30 52 1 100
Spring, 2007 2 17 36 45 0 100

Spring, 2006 2 22 33 43 1 100

May, 2003 5 43 27 25 1 100

August, 2001 2 12 39 38 9 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 7 31 31 29 2 100
Spring, 2007 5 27 37 29 2 100

Spring, 2006 5 45 29 17 4 100

May, 2003 24 51 18 6 1 100

August, 2001 4 37 31 24 4 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 32 48 11 100
Spring, 2007 2 33 43 17 100

Spring, 2006 1 31 46 13 100

May, 2003 5 26 24 33 13 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 1 13 38 40 7 100
Spring, 2007 0 7 37 44 12 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 53 30 10 100
Spring, 2007 46 38 8 100

Spring, 2006 27 48 13 100

May, 2003 28 48 19 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 8 62 21 100
Spring, 2007 1 11 60 20 100

Spring, 2006 1 6 62 22 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 2 14 41 33 10 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 42 28 12 100

Spring, 2006 1 18 47 25 9 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 1 16 36 36 11 100
Spring, 2007 1 19 32 32 17 100

Spring, 2006 2 12 45 33 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 7 30 27 32 100
Spring, 2007 7 26 28 33 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 2 36 26 18 18 100
May, 2003 5 48 25 12 11 100

China Spring, 2008 -- 9 37 18 28 100
Spring, 2007 11 a7 19 19 100

Spring, 2006 13 37 16 32 100
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Q21b For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: b. Russian President Vladimir Putin

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

India Spring, 2008 -- 10 23 12 19 36 100
Spring, 2007 15 28 18 20 18 100

Spring, 2006 11 25 14 14 36 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 1 17 25 12 45 100
Spring, 2007 1 21 37 10 31 100

Spring, 2006 2 19 29 11 38 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 3 25 41 21 10 100
Spring, 2007 1 18 46 22 14 100

Spring, 2006 2 38 44 11 5 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 7 35 53 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 45 38 100

Spring, 2006 1 11 30 51 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 1 26 40 26 100
Spring, 2007 0 24 44 25 100

May, 2003 3 34 39 8 16 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 13 38 43 100
Spring, 2007 0 13 31 51 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 2 12 16 47 23 100
Spring, 2007 1 14 19 48 19 100

May, 2003 4 18 14 35 29 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 3 7 21 31 39 100
Spring, 2007 5 18 21 27 29 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 10 28 22 17 23 100
Spring, 2007 9 36 21 13 21 100

Spring, 2006 22 28 16 29 100

May, 2003 11 27 29 13 21 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 3 13 12 15 57 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 14 27 15 9 35 100
Spring, 2007 13 29 13 13 32 100
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Q21c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: c. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 5 34 10 10 41 100
SIEES Spring, 2007 6 38 11 9 35 100
Spring, 2006 5 33 14 10 38 100

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 6 a7 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 5 22 100

Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 21 63 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 5 1 100

Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100

Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 5 31 24 14 26 100

Spring, 2006 5 32 19 19 25 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 41 31 10 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 37 28 14 16 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 14 35 20 24 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 19 31 100

Spring, 2006 9 31 18 37 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 0 8 60 25 100
Spring, 2007 1 12 51 27 100

Spring, 2006 1 10 6 58 25 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 3 21 26 29 22 100
Spring, 2007 1 24 23 25 27 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 2 18 32 27 21 100
Spring, 2007 3 23 29 23 22 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 12 22 32 28 100
Spring, 2007 11 29 21 30 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 7 41 10 4 38 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 24 23 10 40 100
Spring, 2007 3 28 30 8 31 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 3 15 12 16 54 100
Spring, 2007 7 21 18 16 37 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 1 18 20 52 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 24 40 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 5 42 24 27 100
Spring, 2007 1 26 21 4 48 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 6 31 59 100
Spring, 2007 2 12 35 46 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 2 32 28 33 100
Spring, 2007 1 26 34 32 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 23 61 100
Spring, 2007 1 9 21 61 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 2 22 15 33 28 100
Spring, 2007 3 21 17 36 22 100
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Q21c For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: c. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 3 9 18 24 46 100
Spring, 2007 5 17 21 22 36 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 11 28 22 15 24 100
Spring, 2007 11 36 19 12 22 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 5 14 9 12 60 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 19 28 12 7 34 100
Spring, 2007 22 29 8 33 100
QUESTION Q21d HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q21e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 7 14 8 52 20 100
Spring, 2007 5 16 14 42 24 100
Spring, 2006 6 19 8 41 26 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 17 36 38 7 100
Spring, 2007 1 19 37 35 8 100
Spring, 2006 5 21 42 25 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 4 20 37 34 4 100
Spring, 2007 1 17 42 36 4 100
Spring, 2006 4 18 43 27 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 17 15 5 62 2 100
Spring, 2007 16 14 10 59 2 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 4 32 19 40 100
Spring, 2007 45 19 26 100
Spring, 2006 39 19 29 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 24 19 10 43 100
Spring, 2007 21 20 14 37 100
Spring, 2006 15 17 17 43 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 21 17 16 24 22 100
Spring, 2007 18 19 14 28 21 100
Spring, 2006 13 27 16 21 23 100
QUESTION Q21f HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q219 For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: g. French President Nicolas Sarkozy

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 5 32 15 15 33 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 6 47 17 13 17 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 13 38 23 26 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 3 42 37 14 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 3 33 37 19 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 41 26 8 21 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 5 24 30 12 29 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 1 4 6 68 22 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 3 18 33 34 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 4 26 33 30 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 23 33 17 23 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 3 47 19 11 20 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 3 21 22 10 44 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 5 21 14 13 47 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 1 14 19 8 57 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 31 40 10 17 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 4 5 26 64 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 2 26 32 8 33 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 2 11 13 29 46 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 2 20 16 37 24 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 1 11 19 26 43 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 9 26 23 14 28 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 5 14 10 13 58 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 17 29 13 9 31 100
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Q21h For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: h. U.S. Presidential candidate Barack Obama

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 21 36 16 21 5 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 49 12 11 16 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 16 61 12 10 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 24 49 16 5 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 40 20 13 20 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 3 32 22 8 35 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 5 15 19 11 50 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 2 5 5 53 35 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 19 27 30 21 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 4 16 26 36 18 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 5 17 22 37 19 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 17 51 12 6 14 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 17 23 10 48 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 6 20 11 15 49 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 2 17 18 11 52 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 11 61 16 2 9 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 2 3 5 27 63 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 4 39 28 6 24 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 5 17 8 23 47 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 5 25 13 35 22 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 4 16 20 27 33 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 16 23 19 17 26 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 8 14 9 13 55 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 33 26 8 5 29 100

2. Inthe U.S., the question excluded the text "U.S. Presidential candidate."
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Q21i For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence,
or no confidence at all: i. U.S. Presidential candidate John McCain

A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 17 42 17 19 4 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 5 32 22 17 24 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 4 34 33 26 3 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 3 29 38 17 13 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 12 32 25 30 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 2 20 27 7 42 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 4 11 21 13 50 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 0 2 5 56 36 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 5 10 24 37 24 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 5 15 25 36 20 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 5 10 18 a7 19 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 4 31 27 15 23 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 16 24 10 49 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 4 16 11 16 53 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 0 9 24 11 56 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 35 33 5 25 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 1 4 4 28 63 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 2 23 41 6 29 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 0 5 8 33 53 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 2 15 16 42 25 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 1 12 19 34 34 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 6 20 22 24 28 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 3 14 11 13 58 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 10 27 16 10 37 100

3. Inthe U.S., the question excluded the text "U.S. Presidential candidate."
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Q21j For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence,
or no confidence at all: j. U.S. Presidential candidate Hillary Clinton
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 18 36 18 25 4 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 9 40 22 19 9 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 10 49 25 16 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 19 47 22 10 3 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 5 29 34 21 11 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 6 31 27 10 26 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 6 18 22 11 44 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 6 6 57 28 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 5 12 18 39 26 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 6 9 24 44 17 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 4 10 20 48 18 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 13 50 20 11 6 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 3 21 24 10 43 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 13 35 10 10 33 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 2 14 27 11 46 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 5 42 39 9 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 2 4 4 29 62 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 3 42 35 4 15 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 2 11 12 37 38 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 3 22 15 40 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 7 21 17 28 26 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 12 23 19 21 25 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 11 25 8 11 46 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 17 31 15 10 28 100

4. In the U.S., the question excluded the text "U.S. Presidential candidate."
Q22 Going forward, who do you think will have more political power in our country —
Vladimir Putin or Dmitri Medvedev?
Dmitri Both equally
Vladimir Putin Medvedev (voL) Neither (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2008 -- 48 22 24 1 4 100
QUESTIONS Q23a - Q23e HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ﬂ/_.?"f:‘\il
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Q24 Overall, how much influence do you think the United States is having on the way

things are going in our country? Would you say it is having a great deal of influence, a

fair amount, not too much, or no influence at all?

No influence at

A great deal A fair amount Not too much all DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 40 48 9 2 1 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 34 50 13 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 40 48 11 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 22 42 26 8 2 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 15 56 23 1 5 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 27 32 25 10 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 57 22 3 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 45 41 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 44 45 3 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 47 45 1 2 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 36 49 14 1 1 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 7 43 32 6 12 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 26 a7 12 5 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 26 44 18 5 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 63 30 5 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 36 23 10 6 25 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 47 46 6 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 39 35 11 9 6 100
Spring, 2007 31 36 14 5 15 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 38 35 12 10 4 100
Spring, 2007 47 35 7 4 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 50 31 5 4 100
Spring, 2007 38 37 13 5 7 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 46 29 10 9 6 100
Spring, 2007 42 33 15 5 6 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 36 28 13 5 19 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 32 23 22 13 10 100
Spring, 2007 22 25 18 19 16 100

5. Not asked in the U.S.
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Q25 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q24;
Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?

Good Bad Neither DK/Refused Total N

Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 58 28 2 100 669
France Spring, 2008 -- 8 44 a7 0 100 637
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 12 a7 39 1 100 641
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 11 56 30 3 100 478
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 24 40 34 2 100 525
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 16 59 22 4 100 587
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 4 86 9 1 100 774
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 34 52 11 3 100 860
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 24 64 11 2 100 884
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 34 50 14 2 100 915
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 15 a7 38 1 100 591
China Spring, 2008 -- 23 54 20 4 100 1622
India Spring, 2008 -- 47 34 17 2 100 1501
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 20 45 35 0 100 705
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 17 43 39 1 100 669
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 10 83 5 2 100 754
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 32 39 28 1 100 665
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 75 16 4 100 592

Spring, 2007 80 8 6 100 531
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 22 55 22 1 100 739

Spring, 2007 14 64 20 2 100 818
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 21 60 17 2 100 651

Spring, 2007 22 60 16 2 100 631
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 62 26 10 1 100 758

Spring, 2007 58 27 14 1 100 840
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 66 19 15 0 100 670
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 52 38 9 1 100 395

Spring, 2007 36 52 10 2 100 330

6. Not asked in the U.S.
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Q26 How much influence do you think China is having on the way things are going in
our country? Would you say it is having a great deal of influence, a fair amount, not too
much, or no influence at all?

No influence at

A great deal A fair amount Not too much all DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 25 51 16 3 5 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 41 34 7 5 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 18 43 32 7 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 13 42 36 8 2 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 31 41 11 8 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 36 40 10 9 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 11 30 31 21 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 15 16 23 20 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 17 41 32 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 23 34 33 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 20 40 28 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 22 50 23 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 17 47 18 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 16 44 29 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 42 44 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 27 14 12 22 25 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 27 59 13 1 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 10 27 22 22 19 100
Spring, 2007 10 26 19 16 30 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 23 36 20 13 100
Spring, 2007 26 39 13 12 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 29 33 16 13 10 100
Spring, 2007 24 37 18 10 10 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 41 29 15 9 100
Spring, 2007 32 38 14 10 100

South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 34 29 12 10 16 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 18 19 22 27 14 100
Spring, 2007 23 27 12 17 21 100

7. Not asked in China.
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Q27 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q26;
Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?'

Good thing Bad thing Neither DK/Refused Total N

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 11 51 35 4 100 770
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 22 38 37 3 100 411
France Spring, 2008 -- 8 44 48 0 100 458
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 15 42 42 2 100 391
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 14 52 31 3 100 299
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 15 53 29 4 100 313
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 15 45 36 3 100 414
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 9 78 11 2 100 301
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 22 58 18 2 100 259
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 20 42 30 8 100 317
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 22 49 27 1 100 234
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 28 30 39 2 100 513
India Spring, 2008 -- 42 41 15 2 100 1307
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 33 23 43 1 100 608
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 11 55 33 0 100 623
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 82 12 5 1 100 497
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 27 42 28 2 100 615
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 22 43 26 8 100 307

Spring, 2007 21 51 14 14 100 291
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 38 35 23 3 100 568

Spring, 2007 26 54 18 2 100 656
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 23 58 16 3 100 502

Spring, 2007 20 63 13 4 100 516
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 85 9 0 100 698

Spring, 2007 79 12 1 100 785
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 54 27 17 2 100 646
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 80 14 4 1 100 258

Spring, 2007 78 13 2 100 349

8. Not asked in China.
"’4!!3\'
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Q28 In your opinion, how much, if at all, does what happens in the American
economy affect economic conditions in (survey countryg—a great deal, fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 53 37 6 1 2 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 38 43 14 5 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 39 51 8 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 23 51 19 3 4 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 15 52 24 3 7 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 20 34 26 11 10 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 48 31 6 3 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 41 45 12 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 49 33 15 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 36 a7 12 3 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 43 48 9 0 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 7 39 34 8 13 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 28 45 14 5 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 18 48 19 5 10 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 60 35 4 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 22 19 13 10 35 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 52 42 4 0 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 26 36 15 13 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 32 37 16 10 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 50 28 12 7 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 36 26 15 16 7 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 33 28 10 7 22 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 26 29 17 18 10 100

9. Not asked in the U.S.

122




Q29 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q28:
Right now, is the American economy having a positive or
negative impact on economic conditions in (survey country)?
Positive Negative Neither/both DK/Refused Total N
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 13 80 3 5 100 681
France Spring, 2008 -- 14 86 0 0 100 615
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 13 80 2 5 100 686
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 13 76 5 6 100 554
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 40 35 21 4 100 506
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 16 58 19 7 100 527
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 6 89 4 1 100 763
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 11 58 27 4 100 857
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 18 55 22 5 100 814
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 25 50 23 1 100 829
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 14 78 4 5 100 633
China Spring, 2008 -- 40 40 17 3 100 1533
India Spring, 2008 -- 56 34 9 1 100 1500
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 32 55 10 3 100 678
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 23 67 8 2 100 677
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 13 73 10 4 100 513
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 31 44 23 2 100 675
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 7 81 6 100 495
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 23 66 3 100 692
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 26 63 5 100 624
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 58 28 12 2 100 629
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 51 31 15 3 100 641
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 31 60 8 1 100 398
10. Not asked in the U.S.
Q30 In your opinion, how much, if at all, does what happens in the American
economy affect economic conditions in the rest of the world—a great deal, fair
amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 55 33 7 2 3 100
Q31 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q30:
Right now, is the American economy having a positive or
negative impact on economic conditions in the rest of the
world?
Positive Negative Neither/both DK/Refused Total N
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 23 68 3 5 100 901
QUESTION Q32 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q32a How closely have you been following news about the U.S. presidential
race — very closely, somewhat closely, not too closely, or not at all?

Somewhat Not too

Very closely closely closely Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 33 a7 16 4 1 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 10 40 37 13 0 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 5 35 45 16 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 14 42 37 6 1 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 22 53 21 1 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 22 43 31 3 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 17 33 42 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 4 21 17 51 7 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 12 32 32 20 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 13 37 32 14 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 8 34 32 24 2 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 12 40 33 15 0 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 15 44 32 7 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 11 35 23 21 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 2 13 36 48 0 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 24 59 14 3 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 4 15 14 44 23 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 6 41 38 15 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 9 27 59 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 6 14 39 39 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 8 25 31 32 4 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 19 30 28 19 4 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 10 23 21 34 13 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 12 17 28 38 5 100

11. In the U.S., the question excluded the text "U.S."
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Q32b ASK IF ‘'VERY CLOSELY’ OR ‘SOMEWHAT CLOSELY’ IN
Q32a: What is your opinion—next year when there is a new US
president, do you think that US foreign policy will change for.
the better, change for the worse or not change that much?

Change for Change for Not change
the better the worse that much DK/Refused Total N
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 45 5 37 13 100 817
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 53 3 33 11 100 379
France Spring, 2008 -- 68 1 29 100 300
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 64 1 29 100 477
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 67 1 21 12 100 189
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 31 27 31 10 100 172
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 32 14 42 12 100 221
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 29 13 43 16 100 235
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 25 37 31 100 437
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 19 36 37 100 506
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 30 33 31 100 430
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 54 1 36 100 363
China Spring, 2008 -- 40 12 39 10 100 562
India Spring, 2008 -- 59 21 15 100 961
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 48 37 100 157
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 20 67 100 590
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 20 24 24 32 100 243
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 42 41 8 100 334
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 53 23 19 100 85
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 47 39 100 209
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 37 18 40 100 268
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 67 10 19 4 100 491
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 66 21 100 353
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 65 19 10 100 230

12. In the U.S., the questionnaire excluded the text "U.S."

QUESTIONS Q32c - Q32d HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE




Q33 On another topic, in your view, is global warming a very serious problem,
somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a problem?
Somewhat Not too

Very serious serious serious Not a problem DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 42 30 13 11 3 100
Bl Spring, 2007 47 28 13 9 2 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 56 28 10 5 1 100
Spring, 2007 45 37 10 5 3 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 72 24 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 68 27 4 1 0 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 61 29 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 60 26 8 4 2 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 67 28 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 70 25 2 0 3 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 51 35 8 1 4 100
Spring, 2007 40 47 8 2 4 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 49 25 14 7 4 100
Spring, 2007 40 33 19 6 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 82 7 2 5 100
Spring, 2007 70 18 1 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 38 38 16 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 32 37 18 8 6 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 41 35 20 4 1 100
Spring, 2007 32 32 25 8 3 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 43 35 19 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 41 42 15 2 1 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 62 27 6 3 1 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 24 51 17 1 7 100
Spring, 2007 42 46 7 1 4 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 66 22 5 1 5 100
Spring, 2007 57 28 4 1 10 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 46 32 9 3 10 100
Spring, 2007 43 32 9 3 12 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 73 22 4 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 78 19 2 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 48 12 5 3 31 100
Spring, 2007 41 21 5 3 30 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 68 29 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2007 75 22 2 0 0 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 70 24 3 1 3 100
Spring, 2007 69 21 2 1 7 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 92 1 1 1 100
Spring, 2007 88 1 2 2 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 70 18 6 1 4 100
Spring, 2007 57 24 10 2 7 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 45 25 11 6 13 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 47 19 10 4 20 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 75 14 6 3 2 100
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Q34 Which one of the following countries would you trust most to do the right thing in protecting the world’'s environment? (READ) (ONE RESPONSE ONLY)

India Germany China Brazil Japan United States Russia None (VOL) Other (VOL) DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2008 -- 3 15 2 4 7 57 1 0 2 9 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 3 45 3 8 12 1 6 0 19 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 3 71 2 6 6 6 3 0 2 1 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 2 80 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 6 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 7 38 4 5 7 9 1 5 3 20 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 1 25 2 6 16 24 1 0 3 21 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 3 26 3 3 19 5 18 0 2 20 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 19 2 1 10 4 1 2 6 51 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 7 14 13 5 18 7 2 17 8 9 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 7 12 14 6 15 8 4 20 8 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 2 25 6 8 9 7 4 16 15 7 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 1 43 2 5 7 21 1 0 5 14 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 8 42 2 6 7 2 0 1 29 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 54 3 3 3 7 16 3 0 1 10 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 3 8 10 5 32 16 2 0 3 22 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 5 36 2 2 34 4 2 0 4 13 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 4 2 44 1 7 7 0 0 10 26 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 3 33 1 5 23 13 1 0 6 16 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 3 18 6 8 13 9 2 7 2 33 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 3 11 5 43 12 14 0 1 0 10 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 7 11 13 5 9 19 5 0 4 28 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 2 6 22 2 4 48 2 0 1 12 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 4 12 8 6 5 28 2 0 4 32 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 5 11 7 11 6 18 4 0 7 32 100

Q35 Which ONE of the following, if any, is hurting the world's environment the most? (READ) (ONE RESPONSE ONLY)

India Germany China Brazil Japan United States Russia None (VOL) Other (VOL) DK/Refused Total

United Spring, 2008 -- 4 0 40 3 5 22 7 0 1 18 100
sigles Spring, 2007 5 0 22 2 3 33 10 0 4 22 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 4 3 40 2 2 36 4 1 0 10 100
Spring, 2007 5 1 31 3 1 41 4 0 3 13 100

France Spring, 2008 -- 10 1 34 3 3 35 12 0 0 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 1 23 1 2 53 9 0 0 2 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 6 1 39 3 2 34 9 0 0 6 100
Spring, 2007 4 1 33 1 1 45 8 0 1 8 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 4 2 17 2 3 51 7 0 1 13 100
Spring, 2007 7 0 7 2 4 56 2 0 0 22 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 2 3 23 2 2 26 25 0 1 17 100
Spring, 2007 3 4 11 2 3 29 19 0 0 29 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 6 1 18 3 4 28 18 0 2 18 100
Spring, 2007 2 2 14 2 3 26 16 0 2 33 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 1 6 1 1 46 5 0 3 34 100
Spring, 2007 2 1 3 0 2 61 4 0 2 25 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 6 5 20 9 18 22 13 0 4 4 100
Spring, 2007 6 8 19 6 19 27 6 0 3 7 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 7 7 19 8 15 24 15 0 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 5 6 19 6 19 22 6 0 2 14 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 18 4 18 4 3 36 8 0 8 1 100
Spring, 2007 5 5 19 5 7 37 7 0 7 9 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 9 1 46 4 3 24 4 0 1 8 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 11 5 9 4 9 26 4 0 1 31 100
Spring, 2007 7 1 11 2 9 38 2 0 3 29 100

India Spring, 2008 -- 19 6 21 4 7 21 4 0 2 15 100
Spring, 2007 29 4 10 5 4 25 3 0 2 17 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 7 3 11 1 5 42 11 0 1 19 100
Spring, 2007 3 2 6 1 4 52 4 0 2 27 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 2 1 67 1 3 17 2 0 1 7 100
Spring, 2007 1 34 0 7 36 1 0 1 18 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 23 1 1 0 0 51 2 0 1 19 100
Spring, 2007 24 0 1 0 0 41 1 0 1 31 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 4 0 64 1 2 19 1 0 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 1 0 56 1 2 30 0 0 1 9 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 1 2 7 4 5 54 4 0 5 18 100
Spring, 2007 1 1 3 3 4 49 1 0 4 35 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 5 3 11 14 6 44 5 0 0 13 100
Spring, 2007 3 1 6 16 3 49 4 0 1 16 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 2 4 13 3 5 38 7 0 4 24 100
Spring, 2007 5 6 11 3 5 39 6 0 2 22 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 6 5 11 2 7 24 8 0 6 31 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 7 4 16 2 6 11 6 0 2 44 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 11 3 5 2 8 27 9 0 1 32 100
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Q35a ASK IF PROVIDED ANSWER IN Q35 Which country would you name next? (READ) (ONE RESPONSE ONLY) (DO NOT MARK SAME
RESPONSE AS Q35)

India Germany China Brazil Japan United States Russia Other (VOL) DK/Refused Total N
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 19 4 18 8 13 15 14 1 8 100 808
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 17 1 27 8 24 12 0 5 100 677
France Spring, 2008 -- 16 2 25 7 22 18 0 1 100 752
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 16 2 28 5 5 25 18 0 1 100 710
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 4 5 22 4 10 17 19 0 17 100 653
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 8 5 26 6 7 15 24 2 7 100 631
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 8 5 21 6 5 22 18 1 14 100 800
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 5 8 15 2 4 11 22 5 27 100 637
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 5 18 13 2 19 29 8 3 100 964
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 19 6 24 4 3 16 19 6 2 100 990
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 9 3 21 6 8 14 22 12 5 100 995
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 26 2 24 7 8 19 10 1 3 100 642
China Spring, 2008 -- 12 7 8 6 20 18 12 2 15 100 2242
India Spring, 2008 -- 9 7 19 5 8 10 6 1 35 100 1745
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 5 8 18 3 10 14 20 2 21 100 814
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 13 1 16 3 7 37 10 2 10 100 669
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 36 2 1 1 24 11 4 21 100 980
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 22 1 21 5 3 20 8 3 18 100 674
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 5 7 19 9 11 12 15 3 18 100 658
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 5 6 26 11 10 19 11 1 11 100 860
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 6 8 18 7 12 12 15 4 18 100 620
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 6 12 10 3 13 7 19 6 23 100 690
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 12 8 13 9 14 13 10 3 17 100 596
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 9 7 16 4 16 12 17 3 14 100 487

Q.35/Q.35a COMBINED

India Germany China Brazil Japan United States Russia None (VOL) Other (VOL) DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 20 4 55 9 15 35 18 2 25 182
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 19 3 64 8 10 57 14 1 14 190
France Spring, 2008 -- 26 3 60 10 12 57 30 0 1 200
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 21 3 66 7 6 58 26 0 7 194
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 7 36 6 11 66 24 1 28 187
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 9 7 44 7 7 39 45 2 23 183
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 12 6 35 8 9 46 33 3 30 182
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 6 7 16 2 4 54 20 6 52 166
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 10 9 37 22 19 40 41 11 6 196
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 25 13 43 12 18 40 33 12 3 199
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 27 7 38 10 12 50 30 20 6 199
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 32 3 68 10 10 41 14 2 11 192
China Spring, 2008 -- 19 10 14 9 23 39 12 2 41 169
India Spring, 2008 -- 26 12 37 8 14 29 10 3 45 185
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 11 9 26 4 13 53 27 3 36 181
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 14 2 82 4 9 52 12 2 16 193
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 53 3 1 1 1 71 11 4 36 181
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 25 1 83 6 5 38 8 4 23 194
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 5 8 23 11 14 63 17 0 7 33 182
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 10 7 34 24 15 61 14 1 22 187
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 6 10 26 8 15 47 18 7 38 176
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 11 14 18 4 16 29 21 11 a7 169
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 14 8 23 8 14 19 12 0 4 54 155
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 17 8 17 5 19 35 21 3 42 168

QUESTION Q35b HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q36 Regardless of what you think about the original decision to use military
force in Iraq, do you now believe that efforts to establish a stable democratic
government in Iraq will definitely succeed, probably succeed, probably fail, or
definitely fail?
Definitely Probably
succeed succeed Probably fail Definitely fail DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 6 34 37 16 6 100
SIS Spring, 2006 9 45 31 8 6 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 2 38 41 12 6 100
Spring, 2006 2 50 35 8 5 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 3 30 45 22 0 100
Spring, 2006 3 40 40 17 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 3 23 51 21 3 100
Spring, 2006 2 31 52 12 4 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 1 24 43 22 9 100
Spring, 2006 2 16 45 23 14 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 2 25 40 21 13 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 2 16 32 24 25 100
Spring, 2006 3 14 38 20 25 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 3 9 15 51 21 100
Spring, 2006 2 15 22 42 18 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 4 37 35 22 2 100
Spring, 2006 1 31 38 25 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 7 34 29 25 5 100
Spring, 2006 2 32 37 29 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 8 37 29 22 4 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 1 36 46 12 5 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 2 31 31 29 100
Spring, 2006 2 17 34 40 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 13 43 13 23 100
Spring, 2006 23 36 13 22 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 30 27 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 30 36 16 15 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 24 58 100
Spring, 2006 36 51 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 16 25 13 21 25 100
Spring, 2006 11 28 10 14 38 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 33 44 4 17 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 18 23 29 28 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 20 33 29 17 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 27 28 24 13 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 23 38 11 10 17 100
Spring, 2006 23 49 12 6 11 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 7 24 25 15 30 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 19 35 10 26 11 100
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Q37 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?
Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 50 44 6 100
SIS Spring, 2007 50 42 7 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 48 43 9 100
Spring, 2007 45 42 13 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 46 54 100
Spring, 2007 48 51 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 43 54 100
Spring, 2007 44 49 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 34 56 10 100
Spring, 2007 22 67 11 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 24 65 11 100
Spring, 2007 24 63 13 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 14 72 14 100
Spring, 2007 12 73 16 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 8 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 11 74 15 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 14 80 6 100
Spring, 2007 12 82 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 16 76 7 100
Spring, 2007 15 78 7 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2007 27 70 3 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 60 33 7 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 69 22 100
Spring, 2007 80 15 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 33 42 25 100
Spring, 2007 34 49 18 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 21 56 23 100
Spring, 2007 8 80 12 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 32 60 8 100
Spring, 2007 29 a7 24 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 75 22 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 37 46 17 100
Spring, 2007 28 60 12 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 82 12 100
Spring, 2007 85 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 19 70 11 100
Spring, 2007 19 74 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 12 75 13 100
Spring, 2007 17 70 14 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 48 42 11 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 28 43 30 100
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Q37 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in

Remove their

Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 39 53 9 100
Spring, 2007 19 67 14 100

QUESTION Q38 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q39 Turning to China, all things considered,

was the decision to hold the 2008 Summer

Olympics in China a good or bad decision?
Good Bad DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 41 43 17 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 50 38 13 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 45 55 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 50 a7 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 45 39 15 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 41 39 20 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 67 13 20 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 31 19 50 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 45 30 25 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 52 34 14 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 55 28 17 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 58 32 10 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 76 15 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 75 17 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 39 55 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 54 4 42 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 63 22 15 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 72 7 21 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 76 16 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 67 19 14 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 79 4 18 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 56 12 32 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 78 9 13 100

13. Not asked in China.
QUESTIONS Q40 - Q43b HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q44 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think China
takes into account the interests of countries like (survey country) — a great deal,
a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 10 28 39 17 6 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 3 19 41 30 6 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 2 15 49 33 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 4 33 40 19 4 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 4 11 37 40 9 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 4 24 29 32 11 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 11 34 34 11 11 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 5 10 24 31 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 3 20 44 28 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 2 22 a7 27 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 5 25 39 24 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 5 21 49 23 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 17 46 15 11 11 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 8 42 31 7 12 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 16 50 29 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 29 30 5 6 30 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 22 56 12 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 4 13 30 40 14 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 13 33 26 20 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 13 35 25 19 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 40 29 15 11 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 23 29 17 22 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 24 33 17 10 16 100

14. Not asked in China.

deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?

Q45 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think China
takes into account the interests of other countries around the world — a great

Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
China | Spring, 2008 -- 15 68 5 0 11 100
NO QUESTION Q46
Q47 Overall do you think that China’s
growing economy is a good thin% or a bad
thing for our country? 2
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 35 53 11 100
SIS Spring, 2007 41 45 13 100
May, 2005 49 40 11 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 43 44 14 100
Spring, 2007 45 41 14 100
May, 2005 56 31 13 100
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Q47 Overall do you think that China’s
growing economy is agood thin%or a bad
thing for our country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

France Spring, 2008 -- 37 63 0 100
Spring, 2007 35 64 1 100

May, 2005 37 61 2 100

Germany Spring, 2008 -- 39 56 5 100
Spring, 2007 39 55 6 100

May, 2005 53 38 9 100

Spain Spring, 2008 -- 38 45 17 100
Spring, 2007 35 44 21 100

May, 2005 36 48 15 100

Poland Spring, 2008 -- 31 46 23 100
Spring, 2007 33 44 24 100

May, 2005 36 38 26 100

Russia Spring, 2008 -- 43 34 23 100
Spring, 2007 53 27 20 100

Spring, 2006 48 39 13 100

May, 2005 46 40 14 100

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 13 56 31 100
Spring, 2007 27 49 24 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 47 33 20 100
Spring, 2007 50 37 13 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 52 37 11 100
Spring, 2007 57 34 9 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 65 25 10 100
Spring, 2007 61 30 100

Australia Spring, 2008 -- 63 29 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 42 45 13 100
Spring, 2007 42 48 10 100

Spring, 2006 40 50 10 100

May, 2005 53 36 10 100

Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 57 31 12 100
Spring, 2007 66 27 100

Japan Spring, 2008 -- 55 37 100
Spring, 2007 57 27 16 100

Spring, 2006 68 28 4 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 70 6 24 100
Spring, 2007 63 10 27 100

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 39 54 100
Spring, 2007 36 60 4 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 38 25 37 100
Spring, 2007 39 24 38 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 53 31 17 100
Spring, 2007 a7 40 13 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 36 48 16 100
Spring, 2007 28 55 16 100
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Q47 Overall do you think that China’s
growing economy is a good thin% or a bad
thing for our country? 2

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 87 5 7 100
Spring, 2007 80 7 13 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 56 25 19 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 77 16 7 100
Spring, 2007 75 10 16 100
15. Not asked in China.
Q48 And overall do you think that China’s
growing military power is a good thing or a
bad thing for our country?
Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total
United Spring, 2008 -- 8 82 10 100
SIS Spring, 2007 15 68 17 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 9 74 17 100
Spring, 2007 12 66 22 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 12 87 100
Spring, 2007 15 84 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 8 81 11 100
Spring, 2007 10 77 14 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 7 72 21 100
Spring, 2007 15 58 27 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 74 17 100
Spring, 2007 72 20 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 11 77 12 100
Spring, 2007 12 70 18 100
Spring, 2006 12 76 12 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 11 52 37 100
Spring, 2007 15 53 32 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 30 48 22 100
Spring, 2007 31 50 18 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 33 46 21 100
Spring, 2007 36 43 21 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 17 62 20 100
Spring, 2007 20 67 14 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 12 75 13 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 24 62 15 100
Spring, 2007 31 59 10 100
Spring, 2006 26 63 11 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 27 42 31 100
Spring, 2007 37 43 20 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 90 5 100
Spring, 2007 80 14 100
Spring, 2006 93 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 61 30 100
Spring, 2007 57 35 100
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Q48 And overall do you think that China’s
growing military power is a good thing or a
bad thing for our country?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 9 87 5 100
Spring, 2007 8 89 3 100

Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 10 48 42 100
Spring, 2007 10 39 51 100

Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 24 54 22 100
Spring, 2007 29 50 21 100

Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 21 57 22 100
Spring, 2007 22 56 22 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 60 19 21 100
Spring, 2007 58 16 26 100

South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 24 36 41 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 51 39 10 100
Spring, 2007 41 41 17 100

16. Not asked in China.

Q49 Do you think products made in China are as safe as
products made in other countries, or do you think they are
less safe than products made in other countries?

Chinese Chinese
products as products Depends

safe less safe (voL) DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 19 73 2 6 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 35 50 7 8 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 17 82 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 12 85 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 8 79 9 4 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 12 73 9 5 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 53 29 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 76 5 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 26 53 14 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 28 55 14 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 26 54 17 3 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 28 58 9 5 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 65 18 9 8 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 20 64 7 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 31 55 9 6 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 4 93 2 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 32 21 19 28 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 2 89 9 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 25 55 12 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 24 60 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 16 71 5 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 54 29 11 6 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 25 a7 20 8 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 44 40 10 6 100
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Q50 How much, if anything, have you read or heard about the recalls of food
and goods manufactured in China over the past ¥ear —alot, alittle, not much,
or nothing at all?*

A lot A little Not much Nothing at all DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 52 29 9 8 1 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 19 35 20 25 1 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 20 33 33 15 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 35 37 14 14 0 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 46 30 15 1 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 36 29 24 3 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 29 24 21 18 8 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 9 28 8 42 13 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 20 27 33 15 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 19 28 28 18 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 14 22 36 22 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 24 42 18 16 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 15 37 17 22 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 36 30 21 4 10 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 65 31 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 10 7 37 41 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 61 27 5 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 11 16 63 6 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 19 12 52 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 19 23 45 6 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 31 28 20 17 4 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 19 22 17 35 8 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 8 10 14 64 4 100

17. Not asked in China.

QUESTION Q51 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q52 Thinking about Japan, overall, do you think that Japan has
apologized sufficiently for its military actions during the 1930s and
1940s, that Japan has not apologized sufficiently, or do you think

no apology is necessary?

Yes — has No — has not
apologized apologized No apology
sufficiently sufficiently necessary DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2008 -- 8 76 2 14 100
Spring, 2006 3 81 4 12 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 42 41 10 6 100
Spring, 2006 40 44 14 2 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 1 96 1 2 100

18. In 2006 and 2008, the wording was modified for Japan only to read as follows: Now thinking about
our country, overall, do you think Japan has apologized sufficiently for its military actions in the
Pacific War and World War Il during the 1940s, that Japan has...
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Q53 Do you favor or oppose changing
Article Nine of the Japanese constitution so
that Japan could officially have a military
and could declare war?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total

Japan | Spring, 2008 -- 31 58 12 100

Spring, 2006 27 67 6 100

Q54 Now thinking about Iran, would you
favor or oppose Iran acquiring nuclear
weapons?
Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 21 67 11 100
Spring, 2007 25 59 16 100
Spring, 2006 23 61 16 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 26 61 12 100
Spring, 2007 24 57 19 100
Spring, 2006 44 42 14 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 29 61 10 100
Spring, 2007 32 55 13 100
Spring, 2006 45 42 12 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 28 69 100
Spring, 2007 29 69 100
Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 24 58 19 100
Spring, 2007 29 59 12 100
Spring, 2006 30 59 11 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 60 19 21 100
Spring, 2007 58 13 29 100
Spring, 2006 52 15 33 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 36 50 14 100
Spring, 2006 28 66 100
Tanzania | Spring, 2008 -- 17 77 100
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Q55 If Iran were to acquire nuclear weapons, would this represent a very serious threat to
our country, a somewhat serious threat, a minor threat, or no threat at all?
Very serious Somewhat

threat serious threat Minor threat No threat at all DK/Refused Total

Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 45 20 6 19 10 100
Spring, 2007 37 22 9 17 15 100

Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 13 30 29 27 2 100
Spring, 2007 17 32 25 26 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 20 21 15 39 6 100
Spring, 2007 29 19 41 4 100

Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 43 18 27 4 100
Spring, 2007 42 21 11 24 1 100

Indonesia | Spring, 2008 -- 23 23 17 26 11 100
Spring, 2007 21 26 17 27 9 100

Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 11 7 10 52 20 100
Spring, 2007 9 12 47 25 100

Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 30 18 31 12 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 57 18 13 4 100

QUESTIONS Q55aa - Q55d HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q56 On a different subject, how concerned are you, if at all, that (survey country)
has become too dependent on Russia for its energy resources? Are you very
concerned, fairly concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned?
Very Fairly Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 26 41 23 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 27 39 21 7 6 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 19 39 29 13 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 36 29 18 0 100
Germany | Spring, 2008 -- 24 38 30 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 25 33 30 11 1 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 9 37 29 18 7 100
Spring, 2007 10 28 31 23 9 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 21 45 24 7 100
Spring, 2007 22 53 17 5 100
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Q57 Overall, do you think of China as more of a partner of
survey country), more of an enemy of (survey country), or

neither?
More of a More of an

partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 13 20 62 5 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 17 73 3 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 21 72 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 21 14 64 0 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 24 7 63 6 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 18 19 56 6 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 49 12 35 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 16 25 33 26 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 36 24 34 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 40 18 38 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 33 18 44 4 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 32 3 62 2 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 37 17 36 9 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 41 4 48 6 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 20 23 55 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 78 3 5 14 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 26 28 43 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 40 9 39 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 34 13 49 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 45 22 28 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 78 4 9 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 53 12 21 14 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 74 6 16 4 100
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Q58 Overall, do you think of the U.S. as more of a partner of
survey country), more of an enemy of survey country), or
neither?
More of a More of an
partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 66 6 25 2 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 59 5 36 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 55 6 38 1 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 31 20 45 5 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 48 7 39 6 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 29 34 32 5 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 8 70 10 12 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 17 39 38 6 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 22 37 34 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 23 35 39 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 74 2 23 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 13 34 41 12 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 40 13 38 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 23 19 51 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 66 4 30 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 11 60 13 16 100
South Korea | Spring, 2008 -- 51 15 34 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 25 45 21 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 34 21 40 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 48 31 17 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 67 17 10 6 100
South Africa | Spring, 2008 -- 60 8 17 15 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 65 11 20 4 100
Q58a Some feel that we should rely on a
democratic form of government to solve our
country's problems. Others feel that we should
rely on a leader with a strong hand to solve our
country's problems. Which comes closer to your
opinion?
Democratic
form of
government Strong leader DK/Refused Total
Russia | Spring, 2008 -- 33 57 10 100
Spring, 2007 27 63 11 100
Spring, 2006 29 61 10 100
May, 2005 28 66 100
Summer, 2002 21 70 100
QUESTIONS Q58b - Q58c HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
4T
ThePew/ . oA
Global &b . 140




Q59a Do you think the government of (INSERT)
respects the personal freedoms of its people,
or don’t you think so? a. Iran

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 8 80 12 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 12 70 18 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 95 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 89 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 82 14 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 81 15 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 22 50 28 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 8 67 25 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 28 61 11 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 30 63 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 29 66 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 9 75 16 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 38 29 33 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 59 24 17 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 49 25 27 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 10 75 15 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 56 9 35 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 10 68 22 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 71 22 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 85 11 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 71 20 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 39 35 26 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 9 51 39 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 31 45 23 100
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Q59b Do you think the government of
(INSERT) respects the personal freedoms of
its people, or don’t you think so? b. China

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 14 74 12 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 12 77 11 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 7 93 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 13 84 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 11 77 12 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 7 84 9 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 39 39 22 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 30 31 39 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 34 53 13 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 43 46 11 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 48 37 15 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 13 78 8 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 49 30 21 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 57 26 17 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 6 88 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 66 3 31 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 23 69 8 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 22 50 28 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 22 66 13 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 33 44 22 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 72 13 15 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 37 30 33 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 65 18 16 100

19. Not asked in China.
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Q59c Do you think the government of (INSERT)
respects the personal freedoms of its people,
or don’t you think so? c. The United States

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 75 22 4 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 69 24 7 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 65 35 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 70 26 4 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 49 40 11 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 79 13 7 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 66 19 15 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 47 28 24 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 44 43 12 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 48 43 10 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 55 36 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 72 23 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 50 27 23 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 68 12 20 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 58 26 15 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 80 17 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 45 21 34 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 94 5 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 38 46 16 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 51 41 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 50 37 13 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 72 19 8 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 64 14 22 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 67 18 14 100
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Q59d Do you think the government of (INSERT)
respects the personal freedoms of its people,
or don’t you think so? d. Saudi Arabia

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 13 64 23 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 14 59 26 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 20 80 0 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 24 59 17 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 9 69 22 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 18 57 25 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 23 38 39 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 13 57 30 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 60 29 10 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 62 32 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 64 29 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 18 57 25 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 34 29 37 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 24 37 39 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 61 23 16 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 24 a7 30 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 67 8 24 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 24 55 21 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 9 a7 44 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 11 73 15 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 10 55 35 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 54 26 20 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 17 32 51 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 35 39 26 100
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Q59e Do you think the government of (INSERT)
respects the personal freedoms of its people,
or don’t you think so? e. Russia

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 23 59 19 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 18 64 18 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 14 86 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 16 80 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 17 64 18 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 12 79 9 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 45 44 12 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 37 27 36 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 29 57 15 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 27 60 13 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 38 52 10 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 24 57 19 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 52 17 31 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 44 18 38 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 32 31 38 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 22 63 15 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 33 13 54 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 28 52 20 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 22 31 46 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 26 57 18 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 28 38 34 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 40 26 34 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 28 25 48 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 50 22 28 100
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Q59f Do you think the government of (INSERT)
respects the personal freedoms of its people,
or don’t you think so? f. France

Yes — No — does not

respects respect

personal personal

freedoms freedoms DK/Refused Total
United States | Spring, 2008 -- 66 16 18 100
Britain Spring, 2008 -- 78 11 11 100
France Spring, 2008 -- 77 22 100
Germany Spring, 2008 -- 86 9 100
Spain Spring, 2008 -- 79 11 10 100
Poland Spring, 2008 -- 82 9 9 100
Russia Spring, 2008 -- 67 15 18 100
Turkey Spring, 2008 -- 49 19 32 100
Egypt Spring, 2008 -- 50 37 13 100
Jordan Spring, 2008 -- 53 33 15 100
Lebanon Spring, 2008 -- 87 11 2 100
Australia Spring, 2008 -- 74 10 16 100
China Spring, 2008 -- 58 12 29 100
India Spring, 2008 -- 45 15 39 100
Indonesia Spring, 2008 -- 46 15 39 100
Japan Spring, 2008 -- 78 9 13 100
Pakistan Spring, 2008 -- 34 11 55 100
South Korea Spring, 2008 -- 90 4 6 100
Argentina Spring, 2008 -- 49 16 35 100
Brazil Spring, 2008 -- 53 32 15 100
Mexico Spring, 2008 -- 45 26 29 100
Nigeria Spring, 2008 -- 60 15 25 100
South Africa Spring, 2008 -- 48 11 41 100
Tanzania Spring, 2008 -- 68 10 23 100
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